1Updated 2/15/2017 DCN 2340
Updated 6/7/2017  DCN 2272
Updated 7/10/2017 DCN 2460
Released 7/15/2015
0 - 60°C
8” X 8” unit  -  1034.2g  (36.48oz)
Up to 2 meters (80”) long - 105°C rated PVC jacket, foil shield with drain.
L70 = 50,000 hours

2 1
Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
shipped within 2 weeksBuild to Order:
BL0202-66024
BL0202-660IC
BL0202-WHI24
Stock Product: shipped within 3 days
BL0404-66024
BL0404-660IC
BL0404-WHIIC
BL0404-WHI24
BL0808-66024
C5 Connector
For use with:
Pulsar 320 Strobe
Controller.
ICS 2 (IC)
Continous in-line
controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
ICS 3 (I3)
Combination
strobe/continous
in-line controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
ICS 3S (I3S)
Default-OFF
strobe/continous
in-line controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
C1 Connector
For use with:
DCS Series
Controllers
Note: Please contact the factory
if brackets are required on power
side and non power side as that is
considered a non-standard build.
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS [INCHES]
3
BL 2D Expandable Series
Updated 2/15/2017 DCN 2340
Updated 6/7/2017  DCN 2272
Updated 7/10/2017 DCN 2460
Released 7/15/2015
Optical Performance
Operation and Wiring
Optical measurement taken using BL0808-66024
Intensity Distribution
80-100%
60-80%
40-60%
20-40%
10-20%
0-10%
Working Area (FWHM)
@ Working Distance Light Output
@surface
193 X 193 (mm) Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 20.4; Typ 24
Illuminance  (kLux):    Min 2.6 ; Typ 3
Area of Illuminance & Intensity
ICS 2 (IC) ICS 3 (I3 and I3S) 24 Volt
Optional M12 Pinout
2